
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 

Billing Account Shipping Address: 
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US 

Invoice Summary Aug 02, 2002 

Invoice Number: 
Invace Date: 

Account Number: 
Page: 

FedEx Tax ID: 

Aug 02. 2002 

1 of 4 

Invoice Questions? 
FedEx Account Services 
Phone: (800) 622.1147 M-F 7.6 (CST) 
Fax: (800) 548.3020 
Internet: www.fectex.com 

FedEx Express Services 

Transponation Charges 

Special Handing Charges 

15.63 

1.74 

Total Charges  17.37 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE _USD S 17.37 

The FedEx Ground accounts referenced in this invoice have been transferred and assured lo. are owned by, and we payable to FedEx Express. 

To ensure proper credit pins. rem this portion with Youtpawnant re /tax. 
Mosso do not slot* at fold. Please forako your chock payable to Feat 

Fcr rronge el all.e.!.3 it•mk NT,* rd conVele 'men on reYteto, ode 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by Aug 17. 2002 

229207504303931390600000173768 

SP 01000001 97702 A 1 ASNGLP 

imillimil Muhl 
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 100224843 

Invoice 

Number 

Account 

Number 

Amount 

Due 

USD $ 17.37 

1...11.1.1...1.1.1.1.11...1...1.1..1.11 
FedEx 
P.O. Box 371461 
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461 

11.11   11..1.11 

111
111

11 I
 111

111
111

11 II
 I 

EFTA00217728



Invoice Number: 
Invoice Date: Aug 02.2002 

Account Number: 
Page: 2 of4 

Adjustment Request 
FAX TO (800) 548-3020 

Tracking No..Airbill No. Reason Code Explanation 

{¢ FORE YOU FAX 

Please kiclude detailed explanation for each adjustment request. 

Remember to include recipient's account number or third party's 

account number if applicable. 

From: 

Name 

Business Phone 

Date 

Business Fax 

REASON CODE KEY 
Reason 

Code Description 

DUP Duplicate Eking 
PND Shipment Never Sent 
RATE Incorrect Rates or Pieces 
RRA Rebill Recipient - Include 

Recipient's Account No. 
RSA Rebill Sender 
RTA Rebill Thit Party - Include 

Third Party's Account No. 
SUR Incorrect Surcharge -

Please Explain 
OTHR Other - Please Explain 

This form cannot be used to request Invoice Adjustments due to Service Failures or lack of a POD. 

To request adjustments for Service Failures or lack of a POD. please call 1-800-622-1147. 

visit our internet site at www.ledex.com or register for FIO. 

Fedtz 
Federal Express 

Please Indicate change In address for the account a listed below 

Account Number: 

Name: 

E Physical Address ❑ Billing Address ❑ Malang Address 

Address: 

City: 

Phone: ( 

Aulnerising Signature: 

Zp 

EFTA00217729



Invoice Number: 
Invoice Date: Aug 02.2002 

Account Number: 

Page: 3 of4 

FedEx Express Payment Type Detail (Original) 

Picked up: Jul 19.2002 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION Foltz lemma u20:2oweassau2244:_ioe 

Fuel Surcharge FedEx has applied a luel surcharge ol 2.50% to this shipment. 
Distance Based Pricing. Zone 8 
Release signature cal Re. 

Tracking ID 
Service Two FedEx Paotity OverrigN 
Package Type FedEx Pak 
Zone 8 
Pieces 
We4iI 
Delivered 
Service 
Area Code 

Signed by 
Bundle ID 

1 
2.0 lea. 0.9 kgs 
Jul 22.2002 08:36 

AA 
E.PSTEINI 
000 

Sender 
LAUREN KWINTHER 
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 100224843 US 

Transportalion Charge 
Fuel Surcharge 
Residential Delvery 

Recbierg 
JEFFREY EPSTEIN 
358 EL BRLLO WAY 
PALM BEACH FL 3348D US 

10.80 
0.27 
1.35 

Total Transportation Charges USD3 12.42 

Picked up: Jul 23. 2002 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION FcCIES hlt•lial the: 2060,2000,09514LC 

Fuel Surcharge FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge ol 2.50%l0 this shpinem 
Distance Based Pricing. Zone 2 

Tracking ID 
Semite Type FedEx Slandard OvernigN 
Package Type FedEx Envelope 

2 
1 
1.0 lea. 0.5 kgs 
Jul 24.2002 09:15 

Zone 
Pieces 
Weigle 
Delivered 
Semite 
Area Code 

Signed by 
Bundle ID 

AA 
W.WINNY 
000 

Sender 
JEFF SCHANTZ 
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 100224843 US 

Transportation Charge 
Fuel St/charge 

Recipient
CHRISTOPHER STEELA 
RANIERI & CO INC STE 500 
50 CHARLES LINDBERGH BLVD 
UNIONDALE NY 11553 US 

4 83 
0.12 

Total Transportation Charges USD3 4.95 

Payment Type Detail Subtotal . _USD 3 17.37 111
111

11 I
 111

111
111

11 II
 I 

EFTA00217730



Invoice Number: 

Invoice Date: 

Account Number: 

Page: 

FedEx Ground Reference Chart 

Aug 02.2002 

4 of 4 

SERVICE CODES 

FedEx Ground 

015 AVAPCO. Prepaid. Marimba 
016 COO. Propaid, Dana= 
017 ECOO. Prepaid Domesse 
018 FedE. Ground. PPP. Preyed. Donnie 
019 Prepaid Domestic 
020 040oPCO. Collect. Domestic 
021 Color oomoslc 
030 COO. Carted. Domestic 
031 ECOD. Calvet. oorontx 
032 Cash COD. Cert. Donnie 
033 Guaranteed Funds COO. QOM. Domestic 

136 Coxed Prepaid. PR Repro 
408 Guaranteed Funds COO. Prepad. Domasir 
409 Cash COD. Repent. Domestic 
410 haPCO. COO. Prepart Dontssie 
411 MAPCO. CCO. Cohn'. Donnelly 
412 AseaPCO. ECOD. impact Demotes 
413 Aue)PCO. ECOD. Cert. Dandle 
414 AaaPCO. PRP. Roped Damesac 
415 PaaPCO.Guaraniood Funds COD. Ppd. Darn 
416 AutoPOD. Cash COO. Prepaid. Domestic 
417 Ed NO Party. Domain: 
418 Ettl 3rd Party. A‘toPOD. Drneelic 
419 Ell aid Party. COO. Drams 
420 Oil 3rd Party. Gmaraterel Ft to COO. Dom 
421 DI 3rd Party. cam coo. Demesne 
422 Oil ReopieM. Domenic 
423 Bil Reopiem. AutaP00. Demme 
424 Oil ReopieM. COO. Domestic 
425 Bil Reopen". Guaranteed Funds COD. Dam. 
426 Oil ReopieM. Cash COD. Dom 
427 AwaPCO. Coto COD. Cakes. Damosac 
428 AvOoPCO. Guaranteed Funds COD. COWL Dom 
429 ECOO. 13113rd Party. Demesne 
430 Avb7PCO.CCO. Oil ad Petty. Daneste 
431 AseaPCO. ECOD. 863rd Party. Domestic 
432 AWAPCO. Cash CC0.B113n7 Pony. Domestic 
433 AVAPCO. Guaranteed Funds COD. Oil 3rd Party. Dorn. 
434 E030. 811Racicreni. Domestic 
435 AVAPCOCCO. Oil Fkeideol. Domestic 
436 AseaPCO. ECOD. 19, Reopen". Dane:sit 
437 AVAPCO. Cash CCO. Btl Reedier& Dement* 
438 AwAPCO. Guaranteed Funds COD. 811Rocicient. Dem. 

FedEx International Ground 

f
a
f
e
e
l
A
S
P
.
i
i
f
8
t
!
§
2
:,P
A
R
E
E
E
 

resoP00. Prepaid 
000. Prepay' 
ECOO. Prepaid 
PRP. Pmpod 
Prepare 
AVAPCO.Cellect 
Calm 
Guaracteed Funds COO. Prepaid 
Cash COD. Prepaid 
AVAPCO. COO. Peeped 
146,PCO. Caw 
AVAPCO. ECOD. Petard 
AseaPCO. ECOD. Conte' 
AWAPCO. PRP. Raped 
AseaPCO. Guaranteed Funds W0. Prepaid 
PaAPCO. Cash CCO. Prepaid 
B1 3rd Party 
Bil 3rd Party. AttoPOD 
Dl 3rd Party. COD 
Bil 3rd Party. Guarameed Puts COO 
Dl 3rd Party. Cash COD 
81 Reapiam 
Dl Rewire. AutoP00 
81 Reopom. coo 
BI Peepers, Guaranteed Funds COO 
Bil Receive Cash COD 

FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES 

BOO 
801 
876 
810 
814 
8113 
820 
824 
828 
830 
831 
8% 
836 
837 
838 
639 
840 
841 
842 
850 
851 
852 
853 
854 
855 
856 
857 
858 
859 
860 
861 
862 
863 
861 
665 
866 
669 
870 
871 
872 
873 
874 
875 
876 
877 
876 
879 
(HO 
881 
462 
883 
461 

886 
895 

887 

AutoPOD. Previa 
Propel., 
Senalure. Ponied 
Evening. AuiciP013. Peeped 
Evening.. Prepaid 
Evening. Signab.e. Prepaid 
Dale certain. Aatort0. Prepaid 
Dale Certain. Prepaid 
Dam Conan. Braker'. Prepaid 
/asinine's. AuloPCO. Prepaid 
Appointment Prepaid 
Ade ArAWOD. Preperet 
MU' Sgnature, Prepaid 
Erwin,. AO WOD. Prepaid 
EveOIN...edut &grata. Powaid 
Dale Certain. Adoll ArAWCO. Prepaid 
Date Certain. Mull Signature. Prepaid 
Atpantmem Paul Signalwe. Prepaid 
Appointenont AttutPOD. Prepaid 
BP 3rd Parr, 
BO 3rd Pan,. Ana POD 
Br 3ra Pang. Sena:um 
E.enrd Cm 34 Poly 
(+envy. Oil 3rd Pony. AurciP013 
&envy. Oil Nel Pany.ScreAse 
Dam Certain. Bil Na Pony 
Dale Certain. Oil 3rd Party. 0.440PCO 
Dam COM114. 81 310 Piny. Signature 
4cpanantrn Oil 3,0 PalY 
AppOOMMOn: Bu and Poly. AutoP00 
Be 3rd Parr/. 44 JI Aul,POD 
883rd Ram. Acl.it Shavture 
Erwin:I.Oil NO Poly. Adut AutoP00 
Evening. OH 3rd Poly. Aaut spare 
Dale Certain. Oil 318 Pony. AdJa AotePOO 
Date Certain. BO 3rd Pany. ALh Signature 
DM RecPieM 
BO PxoentaxeRoo 
BO Recoent Signature 
Em y. OH Reopen' 
entrox Oil Recipenl. AusaF013 
Erne Bit negro* Sp-olure 
Date Certain. Bit Reorient 
Dale Cenain, Pit Ampere. AoloP00 
Date Certain. Bit Reorient Preen 
Aroomenent Oil Reorient 
appatnimom Oil Reorient AuloP313 
Be Reopent. AcUl AVePOD 
BM Resorts:. Atli Sanest,. 
Evening. Oil Reorent. Ache AuloP00 
Eveniry. Oil Rococo,. Mut Sprang* 
Dole Cenam, Bit Reopen( AMR AutoP00 
Date comes. Bit Reopen. Paul Signal's* 
APPantmem Oil Reaper& Adel Screen 
Appoimmom Oil Reaper( Ada AuloP00 

ZONE DEFINII IONS 

24 Gn:•ord Sense. • 
SoMaa to Howe/ 

10 Sent, to Puerto Rye 
14 
17 Servs:eta Allaka 
22 Sent, %maw. Alaska 
23 &Meehan Alaska 
25 Sent, tram Alaska 
51 It SI SCIVICGIO copula 
92 & 96 Service Iran 'two. IDelened) 

OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS 

(2) 
(3) 
(4) 
(5) 
(4) 
(7) 
(8) 
(9) 
(ID) 
(11) 
(12) 
(13) 
(14) 
(15) 
(16) 
(30) 
(21) 
(22) 
R3) 
(24) 
(25) 
(26) 
(27) 
op 
129) 
PO) 
(31) 
P2) 
133) 
(34) 
135) 
(36) 
(37) 
(38) 
(39) 
(40) 
(41) 
(42) 
(43) 
(44) 
µ5) 
(46) 
(47) 
(44) 
(49) 
(50) 
(Si) 
(52) 
(3) 
154) 

C.O.D. (Celled on Del Very) 
A0.0. Olelmontedgement of Diann) 
Cal Tag 
Overuse x. SC COMbrOS Length ens cons 
Dritned Woe 
Adatcas Canoes= 
Hazarded, Ward 
AwoMalt ROM 01 Detnary 
Adelltaid Handing 
Ormsozo EXIM SOMOD Foe 
0/0MOin 150 Hs. 
Meant C.O.D.. 24 hours 
Bement C.O.O.. 48 hours 
FedE. Ground ResklenSal 
FOE. Ground ROOS00031- MAW 
NM Rehm TrOCO.IPOn Fee 
FOE. Stratum Mane oessery 
FedE. Cale Cerium Home Deemer 
FedE. Amonmem flora Mary 
FOCI Evening Home DehHHY 
RAE. Home 'Navvy Rom:cram 
FeC. Home Delvory Rendre,' Floral 
Cash C.O.D. Charge 
Crash eon. I$  Conoty Cargo 
Cash C.O.D. EXIM panne. Chip* 
Predle/Delintry Advantage Charge 
RAE. Home Delyry Forced Apporerent 
FOCI Home Delery Surcharge of Smite Area 
FedEx Home Delvery Surcharge • 1.122100uS heatalial 
FOE. Home Delvary Surcharge • Ovor 70 Pounds 
FeC. Home Delvay Sachem' COD Package 
Fuel Surcharge 
Overate u101e Centred Lengln and OW' 
Cheney. ntryth 
0.1.12/0 , 137 Comtre0 Lenge. and OW' 
kceSamerv-V Daiwa Package Charge 
Comas Coeds 4 Seeks, Tax • CST 
Gnat Furrnarized and Swoop Tax • HST 
Grads Outtec Sales Tax • 057 
Ro:ar,od 
Het iiewm 
C•ean Cats Deana Surcharge 
Conic' Oated Rehm, P0)17a9 
00,SCIdatOd Returns Pazuge 2x2e4 
07,1.0002O0 ntlirnS PaCgage 4.4 x6 4x6r12 
00%EldatOd RO:weit. Pai,490 6.fax10 EXICOOG 
Consetaated Returns Padua* 8x1012 10x1 Nt6 
07,1010O100 Italians Pad rage Al Chair 
Consolataurd Rotuma OramizoPadrage Chan:, 
Rehnns Manager 
Seaway Surcharge 

EFTA00217731


