



Invoice Number: [REDACTED]
Invoice Date: Aug 02, 2002
Account Number: [REDACTED]
Page: 1 of 4
FedEx Tax ID: [REDACTED]

NYSG LLC
 457 MADISON AVE
 NEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Billing Account Shipping Address:
 NYSG LLC
 457 MADISON AVE
 NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US

Invoice Questions?
FedEx Account Services

Phone: (800) 622-1147 M-F 7-6 (CST)
 Fax: (800) 548-3020
 Internet: www.fedex.com

Invoice Summary Aug 02, 2002

FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges	15.63
Special Handling Charges	1.74
Total Charges.....USD \$.	17.37
TOTAL THIS INVOICE.....USD \$	17.37



The FedEx Ground accounts referenced in this invoice have been transferred and assigned to, are owned by, and are payable to FedEx Express.

To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with your payment to FedEx.
 Please do not staple or fold. Please make your check payable to FedEx.

For change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side.

Remittance Advice

Your payment is due by Aug 17, 2002

Invoice Number	Account Number	Amount Due
[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	USD \$ 17.37

229207504303931390600000173768

SP 01 000001 97702 A 1 ASNGLP



NYSG LLC
 457 MADISON AVE
 NEW YORK NY 10022-6843



FedEx
 P.O. Box 371461
 Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461



Invoice Number: [REDACTED]
 Invoice Date: Aug 02, 2002
 Account Number: [REDACTED]
 Page: 3 of 4

FedEx Express Payment Type Detail (Original)

Picked up: Jul 19, 2002 **Payor: Shipper** **Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION** FedEx Internal Use: 206098350/42266/_/02

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 2.50% to this shipment.
 Distance Based Pricing, Zone 6
 Release signature on file.

Tracking ID	[REDACTED]	<u>Sender</u>	<u>Recipient</u>
Service Type	FedEx Priority Overnight	LAUREN KWINTHER	JEFFREY EPSTEIN
Package Type	FedEx Pak	NYSG LLC	358 EL BRILLO WAY
Zone	6	457 MADISON AVE	PALM BEACH FL 33480 US
Pieces	1	NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US	
Weight	2.0 lbs, 0.9 kgs		
Delivered	Jul 22, 2002 08:36	Transportation Charge	10.80
Service		Fuel Surcharge	0.27
Area Code	AA	Residential Delivery	1.35
Signed by	E.PSTEIN1		
Bundle ID	000	Total Transportation Charges	USD \$ 12.42

Picked up: Jul 23, 2002 **Payor: Shipper** **Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION** FedEx Internal Use: 206092800/09518/_/_

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 2.50% to this shipment.
 Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

Tracking ID	[REDACTED]	<u>Sender</u>	<u>Recipient</u>
Service Type	FedEx Standard Overnight	JEFF SCHANTZ	CHRISTOPHER STEELA
Package Type	FedEx Envelope	NYSG LLC	RANIERI & CO INC STE 500
Zone	2	457 MADISON AVE	50 CHARLES LINDBERGH BLVD
Pieces	1	NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US	UNIONDALE NY 11553 US
Weight	1.0 lbs, 0.5 kgs		
Delivered	Jul 24, 2002 09:15	Transportation Charge	4.83
Service		Fuel Surcharge	0.12
Area Code	AA		
Signed by	W.WINNY	Total Transportation Charges	USD \$ 4.95
Bundle ID	000		
Payment Type Detail Subtotal			USD \$ 17.37





Invoice Number: [REDACTED]

Invoice Date: Aug 02, 2002

Account Number: [REDACTED]

Page: 4 of 4

FedEx Ground Reference Chart

SERVICE CODES	FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES	ZONE DEFINITIONS
FedEx Ground	800 AutoPOD, Prepaid	2-8 Ground Service 48 contiguous states
015 AutoPOD, Prepaid, Domestic	804 Prepaid	9 Service to Hawaii
016 COD, Prepaid, Domestic	808 Signature, Prepaid	10 Service to Puerto Rico
017 ECOD, Prepaid, Domestic	810 Evening, AutoPOD, Prepaid	14 Service to Dahu
018 FedEx Ground, PRP, Prepaid, Domestic	814 Evening, Prepaid	17 Service to Alaska
019 Prepaid, Domestic	818 Evening, Signature, Prepaid	22 Service within Alaska
020 AutoPOD, Collect, Domestic	820 Date Certain, AutoPOD, Prepaid	23 Service from Alaska
021 Collect, Domestic	824 Date Certain, Prepaid	25 Service from Alaska
030 COD, Collect, Domestic	828 Date Certain, Signature, Prepaid	51 & 54 Service to Canada
031 ECOD, Collect, Domestic	830 Appointment, AutoPOD, Prepaid	92 & 96 Service from Hawaii (Deferred)
032 Cash COD, Collect, Domestic	834 Appointment, Prepaid	
033 Guaranteed Funds COD, Collect, Domestic	835 Adult AutoPOD, Prepaid	
136 Ground, Prepaid, Net Return	836 Adult Signature, Prepaid	
408 Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid, Domestic	837 Evening, AdultPOD, Prepaid	
409 Cash COD, Prepaid, Domestic	838 Evening, Adult Signature, Prepaid	
410 AutoPOD, COD, Prepaid, Domestic	839 Date Certain, Adult AutoPOD, Prepaid	
411 AutoPOD, COD, Collect, Domestic	840 Date Certain, Adult Signature, Prepaid	
412 AutoPOD, ECOD, Prepaid, Domestic	841 Appointment, Adult Signature, Prepaid	
413 AutoPOD, ECOD, Collect, Domestic	842 Appointment, AdultPOD, Prepaid	
414 AutoPOD, PRP, Prepaid, Domestic	850 Bill 3rd Party	
415 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Ppd, Dom.	851 Bill 3rd Party, Auto POD	
416 AutoPOD, Cash COD, Prepaid, Domestic	852 Bill 3rd Party, Signature	
417 Bill 3rd Party, Domestic	853 Evening, Bill 3rd Party	
418 Bill 3rd Party, AutoPOD, Domestic	854 Evening, Bill 3rd Party, AutoPOD	
419 Bill 3rd Party, COD, Domestic	855 Evening, Bill 3rd Party, Signature	
420 Bill 3rd Party, Guaranteed Funds COD, Dom.	856 Date Certain, Bill 3rd Party	
421 Bill 3rd Party, Cash COD, Domestic	857 Date Certain, Bill 3rd Party, AutoPOD	
422 Bill Recipient, Domestic	858 Date Certain, Bill 3rd Party, Signature	
423 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD, Domestic	859 Appointment, Bill 3rd Party	
424 Bill Recipient, COD, Domestic	860 Appointment, Bill 3rd Party, AutoPOD	
425 Bill Recipient, Guaranteed Funds COD, Dom.	861 Bill 3rd Party, Adult AutoPOD	
426 Bill Recipient, Cash COD, Dom.	862 Bill 3rd Party, Adult Signature	
427 AutoPOD, Cash COD, Collect, Domestic	863 Evening, Bill 3rd Party, Adult AutoPOD	
428 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Collect, Dom.	864 Evening, Bill 3rd Party, Adult Signature	
429 ECOD, Bill 3rd Party, Domestic	865 Date Certain, Bill 3rd Party, Adult AutoPOD	
430 AutoPOD, COD, Bill 3rd Party, Domestic	866 Date Certain, Bill 3rd Party, Adult Signature	
431 AutoPOD, ECOD, Bill 3rd Party, Domestic	869 Bill Recipient	
432 AutoPOD, Cash COD, Bill 3rd Party, Domestic	870 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD	
433 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Bill 3rd Party, Dom.	871 Bill Recipient, Signature	
434 ECOD, Bill Recipient, Domestic	872 Evening, Bill Recipient	
435 AutoPOD, COD, Bill Recipient, Domestic	873 Evening, Bill Recipient, AutoPOD	
436 AutoPOD, ECOD, Bill Recipient, Domestic	874 Evening, Bill Recipient, Signature	
437 AutoPOD, Cash COD, Bill Recipient, Domestic	875 Date Certain, Bill Recipient	
438 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Bill Recipient, Dom.	876 Date Certain, Bill Recipient, AutoPOD	
	877 Date Certain, Bill Recipient, Signature	
	878 Appointment, Bill Recipient	
	879 Appointment, Bill Recipient, AutoPOD	
FedEx International Ground	880 Bill Recipient, Adult AutoPOD	
022 AutoPOD, Prepaid	881 Bill Recipient, Adult Signature	
023 COD, Prepaid	882 Evening, Bill Recipient, Adult AutoPOD	
024 ECOD, Prepaid	883 Evening, Bill Recipient, Adult Signature	
025 PRP, Prepaid	884 Date Certain, Bill Recipient, Adult AutoPOD	
026 Prepaid	885 Date Certain, Bill Recipient, Adult Signature	
027 AutoPOD, Collect	886 Appointment, Bill Recipient, Adult Signature	
028 Collect	887 Appointment, Bill Recipient, Adult AutoPOD	
478 Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid		
479 Cash COD, Prepaid		
480 AutoPOD, COD, Prepaid		
481 AutoPOD, Collect		
482 AutoPOD, ECOD, Prepaid		
483 AutoPOD, ECOD, Collect		
484 AutoPOD, PRP, Prepaid		
485 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid		
486 AutoPOD, Cash COD, Prepaid		
487 Bill 3rd Party		
488 Bill 3rd Party, AutoPOD		
489 Bill 3rd Party, COD		
490 Bill 3rd Party, Guaranteed Funds COD		
491 Bill 3rd Party, Cash COD		
492 Bill Recipient		
493 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD		
494 Bill Recipient, COD		
495 Bill Recipient, Guaranteed Funds COD		
496 Bill Recipient, Cash COD		

OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS	
(1)	C.O.D. (Collect on Delivery)
(2)	A.O.D. (Acknowledgement of Delivery)
(3)	Call Tag
(4)	Oversize > 84" Combined Length and Girth
(5)	Declared Value
(6)	Address Correction
(7)	Hazardous Material
(8)	Automatic Proof of Delivery
(9)	Additional Handling
(10)	Oversize Extra Service Fee
(11)	Overweight > 150 lbs.
(12)	Electronic C.O.D., 24 hours
(13)	Electronic C.O.D., 48 hours
(14)	FedEx Ground Residential
(15)	FedEx Ground Residential - Rural
(16)	Net Return Transmission Fee
(20)	FedEx Signature Home Delivery
(21)	FedEx Date Certain Home Delivery
(22)	FedEx Appointment Home Delivery
(23)	FedEx Evening Home Delivery
(24)	FedEx Home Delivery Residential
(25)	FedEx Home Delivery Residential - Rural
(26)	Cash C.O.D. Charge
(27)	Cash C.O.D. High Density Charge
(28)	Cash C.O.D. Extra Difference Charge
(29)	Proof of Delivery Advantage Charge
(30)	FedEx Home Delivery Forced Appointment
(31)	FedEx Home Delivery Surcharge - Out of Service Area
(32)	FedEx Home Delivery Surcharge - Hazardous Material
(33)	FedEx Home Delivery Surcharge - Over 70 Pounds
(34)	FedEx Home Delivery Surcharge - COD Package
(35)	Fuel Surcharge
(36)	Oversize > 108" Combined Length and Girth
(37)	Oversize > 108" in Length
(38)	Oversize > 130" Combined Length and Girth
(39)	Supplemental Oversize Package Charge
(40)	Canada Goods & Services Tax - GST
(41)	Canada Harmonized and Service Tax - HST
(42)	Canada Quebec Sales Tax - QST
(43)	Reserved
(44)	Net Return
(45)	Credit Card Decline Surcharge
(46)	Consolidated Returns Polybag
(47)	Consolidated Returns Package 2x2x4 - 2x6x8
(48)	Consolidated Returns Package 4x4x6 - 4x8x12
(49)	Consolidated Returns Package 6x6x10 - 6x10x16
(50)	Consolidated Returns Package 8x10x12 - 10x12x16
(51)	Consolidated Returns Package Fill Charge
(52)	Consolidated Returns Oversize Package Charge
(53)	Returns Manager
(54)	Security Surcharge